1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Second Extraordinary Session, 2003 HR 1021
4	
5	By: Representatives Dangeau, Cowling
6	
7	
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION
9	COMMENDING NATIONAL SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION
10	PRESIDENT CAROL BROWN OF THE WYNNE SCHOOL BOARD.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	COMMENDING NATIONAL SCHOOL BOARDS
14	ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT CAROL BROWN OF THE
15	WYNNE SCHOOL BOARD.
16	
17 18	LUEDEAS Canal Proventia activaly involved in civic and valueteer
10	WHEREAS, Carol Brown is actively involved in civic and volunteer activities in her community and in Arkansas; is a staunch advocate for
20	children and for public education in Arkansas and across the nation; is a
21	member of the Board of Directors of the National Council for Accreditation of
22	Teacher Education; is a former member of the Board of the Arkansas Council on
23	Economic Education; and is a former member of the Arkansas Pygmalion
24	Commission on nontraditional education, a commission that oversees and
25	develops alternative learning programs for at-risk students; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, Mrs. Brown has been a member of the Wynne School Board since
28	1988; was elected to the Board of Directors of the Arkansas School Boards
29	Association in 1993, serving continuously to the present; and became
30	President of the Arkansas School Boards Association in 1995; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, Mrs. Brown was elected the Southern Region Director of the
33	National School Boards Association in 1996 and was re-elected in 1999; was
34	elected secretary-treasurer in 2001; was elected president-elect in 2002; and
35	assumed the presidency in April 2003 as the first Arkansan to ever lead the
36	National School Boards Association, a national federation of state school



HR1021

board associations that represents over 95,000 school board members; and WHEREAS, Mrs. Brown's extensive leadership and community experience are a strong asset to the National School Boards Association, where she is focusing on her most strongly held belief that community engagement is fundamental to successful school board governance and leadership, NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS; THAT the House recognizes Carol Brown's commitment, hard work, dedication, and years of service to the City of Wynne, the State of Arkansas, and schools across the United States, and commends her for her leadership and courage in the education of our children.